

HSVPOA Board Passes Motion to Allow Tubing on Lake Granada

Description

Lake Granada Rule Change to Allow Tubing Passes Unanimously

At the June 16, 2021 Board Meeting the Directors unanimously passed a motion to allow tubing on Lake Granada. Originally this motion was for Lakes Granada **and** Pineda but Lake Pineda was removed from the motion. The motion below does not reflect this change. Director Gary Belair put forth the motion with Vice-Chair Tucker Omohundro offering the second.

The Granada shoreliners said that pulling a tube in the center of the lake would not affect them negatively, as long as the speed limit remained the same.

<u>10_Memo_-_HSV_Rules__Regs_Lakes_Sec._Paragraph_4</u> By Cheryl Dowden, June 18, 2021

* * *

Thank you for reading. If you like, please comment below. We love to hear your opinion, but comments must be made using your first and last real name, or they will not be accepted. If you would like to submit an article for publication, please contact us through this website. Be sure to bookmark this website. Click **here** to visit the Hot Springs Village People Facebook Group.

Category

- 1. HSV News
- 2. Lakes

Tags

- 1. hot springs village
- 2. hot springs village ar
- 3. hot springs village arkansas

- 4. hot springs village arkansas people
- 5. hot springs village board of directors
- 6. hot springs village bod
- 7. Hot springs village people
- 8. hot springs village people facebook group
- 9. hot springs village poa
- 10. hot springs village property owner
- 11. hot springs village property owners
- 12. Hot Springs Village Property Owners' Association
- 13. Lake Granada Hot Springs Village
- 14. moving to hot springs village
- 15. moving to the south
- 16. relocation hot springs village
- 17. relocation south
- 18. relocation to arkansas
- 19. relocation to hot springs village
- 20. relocation to hsv
- 21. relocation to the south
- 22. retirees moving

Date Created

06/18/2021

Author

lynn

default watermark